CRIME TITLE: Felonious Assault

oR.C. 2903.11

COMPLAINT
Butler County Area 2 Court

STATE OF OHIO vs, Mia Desiree HARRIS

Cen 2301(7%n
‘ CASE NO. 2023:12.0456

BUTLER COUNTY
AREAI| COURT

DEC G 9 2025

DOB: 11-10-1980

6835 Dutchview Court

FILED

. . Strect)
Middletown Ohio 45045-1

(City, State, Zip)

| Detective Dan Turner 1805
Mia D HARRIS
the Township

of Liberty

, being first duly cautioned and sworn, deposes and says that

, on or about the Oth

of December 2023 .in

, Butler County, State of Ohio, did:

knowingly cause or attempt to cause serious physical harm to
HARRIS attempted to cause serious physical harm to *

‘Ey striking”

in the face with a fist. HARRIS then broke down a locked bedroom door, after firing a handgun
through the bedroom door multiple times. The incident transpired inside the residence located
at 6835 Dutchview Ct, Middletown Ohio 45044, Liberty Township.

contrary to and in violation of Section 2903.11 of the Revised Code of Ohio, a_S€cond degree felony

The complainant states that this complaint is based on:

Body worn cameras, witness statements, interviews conducted.

Sworn to and subscribed before me on 12-9-2023

. Digitally signed by Kyla Hatmon
- Date: 2023,12,09 07:39:31 -05'00

Kyle Hagmgn

W
Filed !

BuytienCounty Court
B
Deputy Clerk

1"V APPEAR:

ARREST AGENCY: BCSO

Detective Dan TUmer o et

Complainant .

Butler County Sheriff's Office

705 Hanover St
Hamilton, OH 45011

454
TEE R
(GBI R

Notary Public
Kyle Harr:gﬁz‘..::'x:;.

Expires: (09-15-2024
Date: 12-6-2023
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